
 Item #07 
______________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

Date:  March 14, 2024 

To:   Board of Directors 

From:  David Aranda, Interim General Manager   

Subject:  Approval to Extend the Mobil Modular Contract 
 
 
Recommendation 
 
Approve the Interim General Manager (IGM) signing a one-year rental agreement extension with 
Mobile Modular to rent the modular building through August 3, 2025 at a cost of $4,664.50 per 
month. 
 
Background  
 
Upon leaving the Public Safety Building the District moved into an empty modular that previously 
was part of the City of El Cerritos Senior Program.  The District renewed the annual rental agreement 
with Mobil Modular last year and the agreement is set to expire in August of 2024. 
 
This agenda item is requesting approval for IGM to renew the one-year rental agreement with Mobil 
Modular through August 5, 2025, at a cost of $4,664.50 per month. Based on the fact that the Police 
Department is not going anywhere over the next year it would be prudent to move forward with 
renewing the rental agreement. 
 
Exhibits 
 
 



Item #07a


	Mobile Module ASI.pdf
	Mobile Modular Contract Addendum.pdf

